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O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 

Attention: David Catanach 

Re: B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, NM 

Gentlemen: 

Champlin Petroleum Company, with i t s partners Seabrook Corporation 
and Norcen Energy, Inc., plan to d r i l l a 5,160' Lower Gallup well 
i n the NW/4NE/4, Section 13, T25N, R13W, San Juan County, NM. 

Champlin has requested the Oil Conservation Commission assign a 
proration unit for the subject well as follows: 

Township 25 North, Range 13 West /J.. -
Section 13: W/2NE/4 &° " a 

San Juan County, NM 

Sent to you herewith are waiver-of-objections for the above 
mentioned proration u n i t which have been executed by leaseowners 
wi t h i n a 2640 foot radius of the proposed well location. 

Upon approval of the subject proration u n i t , please send 
documentation f o r same to the attention of the undersigned at the 
address l i s t e d below. I f you have any questions or require further 
please advise. 

Thank you. 

Very y t r u l y yours, ' 

irr y D. h i L l o 
Landman 

LDL/la 
enclosure: 

Champlin Petroleum Company 
P.O. Box 1257 
Englewood, Colorado 80150 
303/779-0079 



A Subsidiary of 
Union Pacific Corporat or 

January 4, 1985 

See attached mailing l i s t 

RE: B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Champlin Petroleum Company, with i t s partners Seabrook Corporation 
and Norcen Energy, Inc., plan to d r i l l a 5160' Lower Gallup well in 
the NW/4NE/4 of Section 13, T25N, R13W San Juan County, 
New Mexico. 

Under Rule 2 of New Mexico State Order R-1069-D, the designated 
proration unit for the subject well would normally be the N/2NE/4 
Section 13, T25N, R13W. However, under Rule 4, the Secretary-
Director of the O i l Conservation Commission may grant an exception 
to Rule 2 where no objection is f i l e d by an operator w i t h i n a 
2640-foot radius of the w e l l . 

Champlin has requested that the O i l Conservation Commission assign 
a proration unit for the subject well as follows: 

Enclosed i s a pl a t showing lease ownership within a 2640' radius of 
the proposed well location. 

Champlin et al would appreciate your approval of a waiver-of-
objection to the above mentioned request, by returning to the 
undersigned one executed copy of t h i s l e t t e r which has been sent in 
duplicate. 

Thank you. 

Very yferuly yours., 

Township 25 North, Range 13 West 
Section 13: W/2NE/4 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

GLarry D. L i l l o 
Landman 

kmb 

cc: David Catanach, O i l Conservation Commission 

ON OIV'S1 

Champlin Petroisum Compsny 
Denver Region 
P.O. Box 1257 
Englev/ood, Colorado 80150 
303/779-0079 



B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
January 4, 1985 
Page 2. 

Waiver-of-objection for a proration unit as follows 
W/2NE/4 of Section 13, T25N, R13W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico: 

APPROVED: 

Company m.if n i l rv^p 

I t s Chief Proration Engineer 

Date January 15, 1985 



M a i l i n g L i s t 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
P.O. Box 1150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

ATTENTION: John Frank 

Corrida O i l s Inc. 
P.O. Box 5550 T.A. 
Denver, CO 80217 

ATTENTION: John Shepardson 

Hixon Development Company 
P.O. Box 2810 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

ATTENTION: Charles Foster 



A Subsidiary ot 
Union Pacific Corpora! o " 

January 4, 1985 

See attached mailing l i s t 

RE: B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Champlin Petroleum Company, with i t s partners Seabrook Corporation 
and Norcen Energy, Inc., plan to d r i l l a 5160* Lower Gallup well i n 
the NW/4NE/4 of Section 13, T25N, R13W San Juan County, 
New Mexico. 

Under Rule 2 of New Mexico State Order R-1069-D, the designated 
proration unit for the subject well would normally be the N/2NE/4 
Section 13, T25N, R13W. However, under Rule 4, the Secretary-
Director of the O i l Conservation Commission may grant an exception 
to Rule 2 where no objection i s f i l e d by an operator w i t h i n a 
2640-foot radius of the wel l . 

Champlin has requested that the O i l Conservation Commission assign 
a proration unit for the subject well as follows: 

Township 25 North, Range 13 West 
Section 13: W/2NE/4 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Enclosed is a pl a t showing lease ownership w i t h i n a 2640' radius of 
the proposed well location. 

Champlin et a l would appreciate your approval of a waiver-of-
objection to the above mentioned request, by returning to the 
undersigned one executed copy of t h i s l e t t e r which has been sent in 
duplicate. 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Larry D. L i l l o 
Landman 

kmb 

cc: David Catanach, O i l Conservation Commission 

Champlin Petroleum Compsny 
Denver Region 
P.O. Box 1257 
Englsvood, Coiorado BOI 50 
303/779-0073 



B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
January 4, 1985 
Page 2. 

Waiver-of-objection for a proration un i t as follows 
W/2NE/4 of Section 13, T25N, R13W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico: 

APPROVED: 

Company (^o KV\rX t\ 0 t£ > Xft«-~ 

By V » c k 

Its ^ Vvr^.rf^lf 

Date i f f Itfg" 



V 

B i s t i Lower Gallup Pool 
San Juan County, New Mexico 
January 4, 1985 
Page 2. 

Waiver-of-objection for a proration unit as follows 
W/2NE/4 of Section 13, T25N, R13W, 
San Juan County, New Mexico: 

APPROVED: 

Company Hixon Development Company 

By . 

I t s Pres ident 

D a t e January 8, 1985 



M a i l i n g L i s t 

Gulf O i l Corporation 
P.O. Box 1 150 
Midland, Texas 79702 

ATTENTION: John Frank 

Corrida O i l s Inc. 
P.O. Box 5550 T.A. 
Denver, CO 80217 

ATTENTION: John Shepardson 

Hixon Development Company 
P.O. Box 2810 

Farmington, New Mexico 87499 

ATTENTION: Charles Foster 



A Subsidiary of 
Union Pacific Corporat'on 

January 4, 1985 

O i l Conservation Commission 
State Land Office 
Santa Fef New Mexico 87501 

ATTENTION: David Catanach 

RE: CPC #3 Federal 31-13 Well 
NW/4 NE/4 Sec. 13, T25N, R13W 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Pursuant to your request, enclosed is a land p l a t showing o f f ­
set leaseholders within a 2640 foot radius of Champlin's pro­
posed captioned well location. 

I f you require further or have any questions, please c a l l the 
undersigned at (303) 779-2784. 

Thank you. 

Larry D. L i l l o 
Landman 

kmb 

Chsmplin Petroleum Company 
Denver Region 
P.O. Box 1257 
Fngiewood, Coiorado 801 50 
303/779-0079 



Section 11 

County 

.Township. 2 5N 

San J u a n State. 
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New M e x i c o 

18- 17- 16-

10-

14-

i 
I fLi 
-13-

l 
i 

-19- 20 - -22 -23-
I 

-24-

-30- 29- -28- -27- 26 
i 

-25-

-31- 32- 33- 34- 35- • 36-• i i 

Champlin Petroleum 50% 
= 1 milt m S e a b r o o k C o r p . 25% 

Norcen Energy 25% 

| c o r r i d a O i l s I n c . 

| H i x o n Development Co. 

_ _ ^ G u l f O i l C o r p . 



E chain 
A Subsidiary of 
Union Pacific Corporation 

October 15, 1984 

State of New Mexico 
O i l Conservation Commission 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Attention: Mr. Gilbert Quintana 

Re: Non-Standard Proration unit 

San Juan County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

On behalf of i t s Working Interest partners (Norcen 
petroleum Inc. and Seabrook Corporation), Champlin 
Petroleum Company, as operator of Fed. Lease No. NM-33917, 
hereby respectfully requests administrative approval f o r a 
non-standard proration un i t covering the W/2NE/4 of 
Section 13, T-25-N, R-13-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Champlin submits t h i s request i n l i g h t of the fact that 
Corrida Oils Inc. has recently completed an o i l well 
located i n the NE/4NE/4 of the subject section with the 
designated proration un i t covering the E/2NE/4 of Section 
13, T-25-N, R-13-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

I f you have any questions regarding t h i s request or 
required further information, please c a l l the undersigned 
at (303) 779-2784. 

Thank you. 

Very t r u l y yours, /, _ 

"Larry D. L i l l o 
Landman 

LDL:mql 

Champlin Petroleum Company 
P.O. Box 1257 
Englewood, Colorado 80150 
303/779-0079 

Township 25 North, Range 13 West 
Section 13: W/2NE/4 



State of New Mexico 
Oil Conservtaion Commission 
October 15, 1984 
Page Two 

cc: Bureau of Land Management 
Caller Service No. 4104 
Farmington, New Mexico 87499 
Attention: B i l l Bingham 

State of New Mexico 
Energy and Minerals Department 
1000 Rio Brazo Road 
Aztec, New Mexico 87401 
Attention: Ernie Busch 


